
Queenswood School Morley 
 

 HOLIDAY LIST  2024 – 2025 
 

Autumn Term 2024 
Commences:   Tuesday 3 September 2024 
Half Term:       Monday 21 – Friday 25 October 2024 inclusive 
Occasional Day:  Friday 15 November 2024 
Break up:        Friday 13 December 2024 at 3.45 p.m. 
 
Spring Term 2025 
Commences:   Monday 6 January 2025 
Half Term:       Monday 17 – Friday 21 February 2025 
Break Up:       Thursday 10 April 2025 at 2.00 p.m. 
 
Summer Term 2025 
Commences:   Tuesday 29 April 2025 
Half Term:       Monday 26 May – Friday 30 May 2025 
Break Up:       Thursday 10 July 2025 at 2.00 p.m. 
 
 

Requests for absence:- 
Please do not make plans for holidays which would involve your child missing time at 
school. In line with legal requirements, all absences for holidays are totally at the 
discretion of the Head Teacher and will only be authorised if there is sufficient 
reason for the child to miss school. It must also be proved that this absence would 
not be disadvantageous for the child’s education. All holiday absences must be 
requested in advance in writing and not be for more than ten working days per year. 
 
Absences will NOT be authorised during important school events, such as:- 
Christmas activities or important rehearsals in December (Nativity play, Carol 
Service); the Spring Revue in March (all pupils), the Juniors’ ESB exam (late March); 
the Juniors’ school play in May; all House activies in the summer term and Speech 
Day in the last week of summer term. 
 
Religious days of observance are authorised. 
 


